
HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  AMEBIASIS CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS 
CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) 

CREUTZFELDT-JAKOB 
DISEASE 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG 2,279 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 6,327 0 0.0 4 63.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,861 0 0.0 1 53.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,772 0 0.0 1 14.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 7,384 0 0.0 3 40.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,935 0 0.0 1 12.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,477 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 57.5 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,155 0 0.0 1 31.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 6,534 0 0.0 1 15.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,758 0 0.0 3 44.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 20,547 0 0.0 4 19.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,795 0 0.0 1 35.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,871 0 0.0 5 129.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 6,910 0 0.0 2 28.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,240 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 19.1 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,864 0 0.0 1 4.4 1 4.4 1 4.4 

HALE 37,156 0 0.0 1 2.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL 3,840 0 0.0 1 26.0 1 26.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,221 0 0.0 1 19.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,810 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,600 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,855 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,546 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.2 0 0.0 

KING 376 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,586 0 0.0 3 19.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,167 0 0.0 1 31.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 267,891 0 0.0 45 16.8 49 18.3 1 0.4 

LYNN 5,933 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 21,097 1 4.7 2 9.5 2 9.5 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,422 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 70.3 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,985 0 0.0 1 10.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,341 0 0.0 2 85.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,226 0 0.0 3 29.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 126,354 0 0.0 15 11.9 13 10.3 0 0.0 

RANDALL 120,306 0 0.0 13 10.8 21 17.5 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 948 0 0.0 1 105.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,361 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,209 0 0.0 1 12.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 11,521 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,138 0 0.0 1 19.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 8,260 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

 

REGIONAL TOTALS 839,858 1 0.1 119 14.2 92 11.0 2 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 200 0.8 2,001 7.9 2,760 10.9 28 0.1 

  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS 
ESCHERICHIA COLI, 

SHIGA TOXIN-
PRODUCING (STEC) 

HAEMOPHILUS 
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, 

INVASIVE 

HEMOLYTIC UREMIC 
SYNDROME 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG 2,279 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 6,327 7 110.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,861 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,772 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 7,384 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,935 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,477 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,155 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 6,534 1 15.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,758 0 0.0 1 14.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 20,547 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,795 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,871 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 6,910 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,240 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,864 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,156 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL 3,840 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,221 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,810 0 0.0 1 17.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,600 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,855 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,546 0 0.0 1 4.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 376 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,586 0 0.0 1 6.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,167 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 267,891 13 4.9 0 0.0 1 0.4 1 0.4 

LYNN 5,933 1 16.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 21,097 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,422 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,985 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,341 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,226 3 29.3 1 9.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 126,354 1 0.8 1 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

RANDALL 120,306 1 0.8 1 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 948 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,361 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,209 0 0.0 1 12.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 11,521 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,138 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 8,260 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 839,858 27 3.2 8 1.0 1 0.1 1 0.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 359 1.4 351 1.4 12 0.0 19 0.1 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  HEPATITIS A, ACUTE HEPATITIS B, ACUTE HEPATITIS C, ACUTE LEGIONELLOSIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG 2,279 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 6,327 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,861 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,772 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 7,384 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,935 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,477 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,155 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 6,534 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,758 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 20,547 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,795 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,871 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 6,910 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,240 0 0.0 1 19.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,864 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,156 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL 3,840 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,221 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,810 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,600 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,855 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,546 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 376 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,586 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,167 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 267,891 0 0.0 3 1.1 1 0.4 1 0.4 

LYNN 5,933 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 21,097 0 0.0 1 4.7 0 0.0 1 4.7 

MOTLEY 1,422 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,985 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,341 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,226 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 126,354 2 1.6 4 3.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

RANDALL 120,306 1 0.8 1 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.8 

ROBERTS 948 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,361 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,209 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.2 0 0.0 

TERRY 11,521 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,138 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 8,260 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

 

REGIONAL TOTALS 839,858 3 0.4 10 1.2 2 0.2 3 0.4 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 139 0.5 394 1.6 35 0.1 136 0.5 

  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  LISTERIOSIS LYME DISEASE MALARIA MENINGITIS, ASEPTIC 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG 2,279 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 6,327 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 15.8 

BRISCOE 1,861 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,772 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.8 

CASTRO 7,384 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,935 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,477 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,155 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 6,534 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,758 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 20,547 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,795 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,871 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 6,910 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,240 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,864 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.4 

HALE 37,156 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL 3,840 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,221 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,810 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,600 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,855 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,546 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 376 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,586 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,167 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 31.6 

LUBBOCK 267,891 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 29 10.8 

LYNN 5,933 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 16.9 

MOORE 21,097 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,422 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,985 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,341 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,226 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 126,354 1 0.8 0 0.0 3 2.4 21 16.6 

RANDALL 120,306 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 11 9.1 

ROBERTS 948 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,361 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,209 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 11,521 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,138 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 8,260 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

 

REGIONAL TOTALS 839,858 1 0.1 1 0.1 3 0.4 66 7.9 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 53 0.2 142 0.6 98 0.4 1,663 6.6 



  

HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
BACTERIAL 

MENINGITIS 
OTHER MENINGITIS MUMPS PERTUSSIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG 2,279 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 6,327 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,861 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,772 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 7,384 1 13.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,935 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.6 

COCHRAN 3,477 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,155 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 6,534 1 15.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 15.3 

DALLAM 6,758 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 44.4 

DEAF SMITH 20,547 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,795 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,871 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 6,910 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,240 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,864 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,156 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL 3,840 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,221 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,810 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,600 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,855 1 4.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.2 

HUTCHINSON 23,546 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 376 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,586 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,167 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 267,891 10 3.7 1 0.4 0 0.0 65 24.3 

LYNN 5,933 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 16.9 

MOORE 21,097 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.7 

MOTLEY 1,422 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,985 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,341 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,226 1 9.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 126,354 5 4.0 1 0.8 0 0.0 6 4.7 

RANDALL 120,306 2 1.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 7.5 

ROBERTS 948 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,361 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,209 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 11,521 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 8.7 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,138 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 19.5 

YOAKUM 8,260 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 839,858 21 2.5 2 0.2 1 0.1 89 10.6 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 377 1.5 80 0.3 121 0.5 2,848 11.2 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  Q FEVER, ACUTE SALMONELLOSIS SHIGELLOSIS 
ST LOUIS 

ENCEPHALITIS VIRUS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG 2,279 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 6,327 0 0.0 5 79.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,861 0 0.0 1 53.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,772 0 0.0 3 44.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 7,384 0 0.0 4 54.2 4 54.2 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,935 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,477 0 0.0 1 28.8 5 143.8 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,155 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 158.5 0 0.0 

CROSBY 6,534 0 0.0 6 91.8 4 61.2 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,758 0 0.0 3 44.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 20,547 1 4.9 5 24.3 5 24.3 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,795 0 0.0 1 35.8 1 35.8 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,871 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 6,910 0 0.0 10 144.7 1 14.5 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,240 0 0.0 2 38.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,864 0 0.0 5 21.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,156 0 0.0 8 21.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL 3,840 0 0.0 1 26.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,221 1 19.2 2 38.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,810 0 0.0 2 34.4 3 51.6 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,600 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,855 0 0.0 14 58.7 1 4.2 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,546 0 0.0 7 29.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 376 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,586 0 0.0 5 32.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,167 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 126.3 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 267,891 0 0.0 55 20.5 136 50.8 1 0.4 

LYNN 5,933 0 0.0 2 33.7 1 16.9 0 0.0 

MOORE 21,097 0 0.0 4 19.0 2 9.5 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,422 0 0.0 1 70.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,985 0 0.0 4 40.1 1 10.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,341 0 0.0 2 85.4 2 85.4 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,226 0 0.0 3 29.3 3 29.3 0 0.0 

POTTER 126,354 0 0.0 19 15.0 55 43.5 0 0.0 

RANDALL 120,306 0 0.0 10 8.3 36 29.9 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 948 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,361 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,209 0 0.0 1 12.2 1 12.2 0 0.0 

TERRY 11,521 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,138 0 0.0 1 19.5 1 19.5 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 8,260 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 839,858 2 0.2 187 22.3 271 32.3 1 0.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 10 0.0 4,929 19.4 2,626 10.3 3 0.0 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP A 
STREPTOCOCCUS,  

GROUP B 
STREPTOCOCCUS 

PNEUMONIAE 
TYPHOID FEVER 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG 2,279 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 6,327 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,861 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,772 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.8 0 0.0 

CASTRO 7,384 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 13.5 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,935 0 0.0 1 12.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,477 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 57.5 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,155 1 31.7 1 31.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 6,534 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 15.3 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,758 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 20,547 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,795 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 35.8 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,871 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 6,910 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,240 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 19.1 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,864 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.4 0 0.0 

HALE 37,156 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL 3,840 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 52.1 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,221 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,810 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,600 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,855 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,546 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 376 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,586 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 12.8 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,167 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 267,891 10 3.7 24 9.0 50 18.7 1 0.4 

LYNN 5,933 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 21,097 1 4.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.7 

MOTLEY 1,422 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,985 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,341 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,226 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 9.8 0 0.0 

POTTER 126,354 5 4.0 11 8.7 16 12.7 0 0.0 

RANDALL 120,306 2 1.7 3 2.5 10 8.3 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 948 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,361 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,209 1 12.2 1 12.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 11,521 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,138 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 8,260 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.1 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 839,858 20 2.4 41 4.9 90 10.7 2 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

25,373,947 355 1.4 825 3.3 1,912 7.5 32 0.1 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  VISA WEST NILE FEVER 
WEST NILE 

NEUROINVASIVE 
DISEASE 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG 2,279 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 6,327 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,861 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,772 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 7,384 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,935 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,477 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,155 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 6,534 0 0.0 1 15.3 4 61.2 

DALLAM 6,758 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 20,547 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,795 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 35.8 

DONLEY 3,871 1 25.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 6,910 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,240 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,864 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.4 

HALE 37,156 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.7 

HALL 3,840 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,221 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,810 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,600 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,855 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.2 

HUTCHINSON 23,546 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 376 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,586 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.4 

LIPSCOMB 3,167 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 267,891 1 0.4 0 0.0 12 4.5 

LYNN 5,933 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 21,097 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,422 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,985 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,341 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,226 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 126,354 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.8 

RANDALL 120,306 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.8 

ROBERTS 948 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 105.5 

SHERMAN 3,361 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,209 0 0.0 1 12.2 0 0.0 

TERRY 11,521 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,138 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 8,260 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

 

REGIONAL TOTALS 839,858 2 0.2 2 0.2 24 2.9 

        

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 10 0.0 12 0.0 77 0.3 

 
1.DSHS Center for Health Statistics projected 2010 Texas population data http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/SummX.shtm 
accessed 01/17/2011. 

 

http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/SummX.shtm

